has been summarized below.

Liabilities
   Asset retirement obligation
   Provision for solid waste landfill

Net Financial Assets

Non-Financial Assets
   Tangible capital assets

Accumulated Surplus
   Accumulated surplus end of year

3. Financial Instruments Risks
The District is exposed to credit risk and liquidity risk from financial instruments.

(I) Credit risk
Credit risk primarily arises from the District's cash and cash equivalents, accounts receivable, and portfolio
investments. The risk exposure is limited to their varying amounts at the date of the financial statement of
position.

The District manages cash and cash equivalents credit risk by holding balances of cash and cash equivalents
and GICs held by Civic Corporations with reputable top rated financial institutions. The District manages exposure
to credit risk related to the MFA Mortgage Fund investments by maintaining its investments in the Municipal

Previously stated Adjustment Restated
December 31, 2022 December 31, 2022

-$   6,336,418$   6,336,418$
   5,449,955   (5,449,955)   -

5,449,955$   886,463$   6,336,418$

29,114,923$   (886,463)$   28,228,460$

377,616,704$   (736,980)$   376,879,724$

December 31, 2022 December 31, 2022
Previously stated Adjustment Restated

347,654,859$   149,483$   347,804,342$

Page 12 of 31
2023 ANNUAL REPORT 45

District of Squamish

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2023

Financial Instruments Risks  (continued)

Finance Authority, which meets the investment requirements of Section 183 of the Community Charter of the
Province.

The District has three primary sources of accounts receivable: property taxation, utility fees, and government
grants. Credit risk for all primary sources is mitigated through legislated payments for property taxation and
utility fees and formal commitments from government agencies.

Portfolio investment credit risk is mitigated through restrictive legislation investment options.